## Total Land and Tree Service

19708 State Road 44 Eustis, FL 32736

Date

Invoice #

8/15/2017

11992

Phone #

352-589-6882

totallandandtree@gmail.com

Bill To

Lake County Public Works/Road Ops PO BOX 7800 Tavares, Fl. 32778-7800 352-343-6439 Job Location:16047 Ocala Street RECEIVED

AUG 15 2017

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

P.O. No.

Terms

Project

Quantity

Description

2,400.00 1,200.00 Amount 2,400.00

1,200.00 820.00 820.00

Rate

1,200.00 820.00 820.00

Remove one 49" Oak Tree Remove one 30" oak tree.

Remove one 26" Oak Tree

Remove one 25" Oak Tree

Sk almor

OK TO PAY - FY 16/17

PO#:

20170148

Acct#: 1120.5053200. 830460

Goods Recd:

8/11/

Includes clean up and hauling away all debris.

Rlb 8-16-17

Total

\$5,240.00

EK 8-19-17

3/16/17 8

BP 8/16



To: Total Land and Tree	From: Public Works/Road Ops			
Fax: 407-856-4565	Pages: 1			
Phone: 407-438-5599	Date: 8/16/2017			
E-Mail: Lisa Spaulding (lisa0322@aol.com)				
TREE REMOVAL REQUEST				
Road Name: Ocala Street (west of Nearest City: Umatilla Address: 16047 Ocala Street, Um Section: 5 Township: 18  Description of Tree: four (4) oak Location of Tree: behind fence at Size of tree (s): 49",30", 26" and Grind Stump: no Remove Stum If trim what class: Class 1 Class 1 Class Power Lines or other hazards inv Rural: Residential: Sod: Yes No Type	natilla, Fl. Range: 26 trees address listed above 25" inch mp: no uss 2 \( \text{Class 3} \)			
	a Right of Entry form signed by property owner n private property. Trees are marked with flagging , no stump grinding.			
Questions concerning tree size(s) or hazards shall be addressed and agreed upon in writing by either the Maintenance Area Supervisor or the Senior Contracting Officer prior to the performance of the work. Any work 1fperformed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to the address listed below.				
Approved by County Representative: Robert Baker Date: 7-28-2017				
Work completed and OK to Pay: Yes ⋈ No ☐				
Inspected by: Robert Baker date: 8-11-17				
<u>Invoice #: 11992</u>				

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares.

Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778,
Phone Number: 352-343-6439 – Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012

## Baker, Robert

From:

Press, Brenda

Sent:

Monday, August 14, 2017 10:31 AM

To:

'Chad Spaulding'

Cc: Subject: Johnson, Jeff; Sherk, Adam; Baker, Robert RE: Tree Removal - 16047 Ocala Street

Categories:

Total tree

## Chad,

Thank you for the email. We were not aware of any existing arrangements with the homeowner(s). We will place this email in the project file. I will let you know if any additional action is required.

Thanks again, Brenda

From: Chad Spaulding [mailto:chadspaulding71@yahoo.com]

Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 10:22 AM
To: Press, Brenda < beautyfl.gov >
Subject: Re: Tree Removal - 16047 Ocala Street

The home owner "lee" was going to take the fence down.

He said his guys misunderstood. So we had to take part of it down ourselves. Some of it broke in the process. But the homeowner said not to worry about it. He said he was going to fix it. And he apologized for us having to do it. I offered to fix anything he wanted me to.

If anything changes and I need to fix it. Just let me know.

And I will gladly go make any repairs needed.

Thanks Chad

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 14, 2017, at 7:46 AM, Press, Brenda < <a href="mailto:bpress@lakecountyfl.gov">bpress@lakecountyfl.gov</a>> wrote:

Good morning Lisa & Chad,

Upon inspection of the tree removal at 16047 Ocala Street in Umatilla, it was discovered that there was some fence damage that appears to have occurred during the tree removal. Do you have a schedule when the fence repair will be completed?

Thank you in advance for your assistance in the resolution of this matter. Have a great day!



BRENDA PRESS
Contracting Officer I

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Road Operations Division

**A** Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778-7800 **P** 352-343-6439 | **F** 352-742-3888

E BPress@lakecountyfl.gov | W www.lakecountyfl.gov



To: Total Land and Tree	From: Public Works/Road Ops				
Fax: 407-856-4565	Pages: 1				
Phone: 407-438-5599	Date: 7/28/2017				
E-Mail: Lisa Spaulding (lisa0322@aol.com)					
TREE REMOVAL REQUEST					
Road Name: Ocala Street (west Content of Nearest City: Umatilla Address: 16047 Ocala Street, Umatilla Address: 16047 Ocala Street, Umatilla Section: 5 Township: 18 Description of Tree: four (4) oak Location of Tree: behind fence at Size of tree (s): 49",30", 26" and Grind Stump: no Remove Stumaling Trim what class: Class 1 Class Power Lines or other hazards involved Rural: Residential: Sod: Yes No Type	atilla, Fl. Range: 26 trees address listed above 25" inch np: no ss 2 Class 3 C				
Comments: Contractor must get a Right of Entry form signed by property owner before work starts as trees are on private property. Trees are marked with flagging tape. Cut trees off low to ground, no stump grinding.					
Questions concerning tree size(s) or hazards shall be addressed and agreed upon in writing by either the Maintenance Area Supervisor or the Senior Contracting Officer prior to the performance of the work. Any work Ifperformed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to the address listed below.					
Approved by County Representative: Robert Baker Date: 7-28-2017					
Work completed and OK to Pay: Yes No					
Inspected by: date:					
Invoice #:					

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares.

Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778,
Phone Number: 352-343-6439 – Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012



To:	From: Publ	ic Works/Road Ops	
Fax:	Pages:	1.	
Phone:	Date:	7/26/2017	1
E-Mail:	WAR AND	N.	l di
TREE REMOVAL REQUEST	CIF	49 230000	2,400.00
Road Name: Ocala St Segment N	No.: 3-7850-0	49" 2300.00 2 30" 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00
Nearest City: Umatilla Address: 16047 Ocala St		26"\$ 850.00	\$ 820.00
Section 5 Township: 18 Description of Tree: Oak	Range: 26	25"# 850,00 \$	820.00
Location of Tree: At address Size of tree (s): 49"; 25", 26", 30		\$ 5,300.00 4	5,240.00
Grind Stump? no Remove Stun If trim what class? Class 1	np? no Class 2	Class 3	
Power Lines or other hazards invo		NoX	
Sod? Yes ☐ No⊠	Type of soc	d Needed:	
Commanda, Thousand 2 troops to	ha warnawad	One layer only 40% and the	athor is
Comments: There are 2 trees to 3 trees that come from one stump			
ribbon.			<u></u>
Questions concerning tree size(s) shall be ad or designee prior to the performance of the paid in accordance with the terms and conditional below.	work. Any work p	performed without agreement by all pa	rties shall be
Approved by:	Date:	-	
<u>County Representat</u>	ive		
Work Completed and OK to I	Pay: Yes	No	
Inspected by:		Date:	
Invoice #			
C M			

## Request Details Report

Request Number MA3-15812-R	Associated Work Order		Observed D: 7/26/17 9:3		
Citizen Information Name Address		Phone Alternate Pho Email Addres		Ext.	oon.
Organization Requestor Lake County F Contact Dean, Randy	Public Works				
Issue and Location		Issue		Removal	
Activity		Map Page		TWN 18	RNG 26
Address Number 1604	17				
Route Ocala St (7850)					
Intersect Route Details Dead trees need to be remove	ed.				
Notes					
History					
Resolution					
Request Response Date 07/	26/2017				
Time Arrived					
Time Departed					











